
 2016 BID TAB

A & A Safety Durs Mark Inc. Oglesby Construction

1126 Ferris Rd. P.O. Box 868 11600 Toledo Rd.

2016 Highway Paint Striping Program Bid Tab Amelia, OH  45102 Aurora, OH   44202 Norwalk, OH  44857

SHELBY COUNTY QUANTITIES Engineer's Estimate 513-943-6100 330-995-0883 419-668-8204

Ref Item Description Plan Unit Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total

No No Quantity Price Amount Price Amount Price Amount Price Amount

Contract "A"

1 642 Index Markings 11.5 Miles $61.00 $701.50 $55.00 $632.50 $30.00 $345.00 $25.00 $287.50

2 642 Centerline Spotting 11.5 Miles $71.45 $821.68 $66.00 $759.00 $100.00 $1,150.00 $140.00 $1,610.00

3 642 Centerline (130.6 Mile Equivalent Solid Line) 139.3 Miles $245.00 $34,128.50 $240.00 $33,432.00 $260.00 $36,218.00 $277.00 $38,586.10

4 642 Edgeline 115.45 Miles $235.00 $27,130.75 $230.00 $26,553.50 $243.00 $28,054.35 $251.00 $28,977.95

5 644 Railroad Symbol Marking-set (2), match existing size 2 Ea. $960.00 $1,920.00 $950.00 $1,900.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,450.00 $2,900.00

6 644 6" White Channelizing Line 200 Ft. $3.00 $600.00 $2.40 $480.00 $3.00 $600.00 $5.00 $1,000.00

7 644 White Lane Arrows 4 Ea. $350.00 $1,400.00 $145.00 $580.00 $100.00 $400.00 $250.00 $1,000.00

8 642 Yellow Transverse/Diagonal lines 400 Ft. $4.00 $1,600.00 $2.00 $800.00 $1.50 $600.00 $3.50 $1,400.00

Total Contract "A" $68,302.43 $65,137.00 $69,367.35 $75,761.55

CITY OF SIDNEY QUANTITIES

Ref Item Description Plan Unit Unit Total Total Total Total

No No Quantity Price Amount Amount Amount Amount

Contract "B"

1 642 Double Solid Yellow 2x4" Centerline 71,600 Ft. $0.13 $9,308.00 $0.12 $8,592.00 $0.13 $9,308.00 $0.11 $7,876.00

2 642 Double Solid/Dashed Yellow 2x4" Centerline 11,525 Ft. $0.11 $1,267.75 $0.11 $1,267.75 $0.10 $1,152.50 $0.11 $1,267.75

3 642 Single Solid White 4" Edgeline 22,120 Ft. $0.10 $2,212.00 $0.08 $1,769.60 $0.10 $2,212.00 $0.09 $1,990.80

4 642 Single Dashed White 4" Lane Divider Line 43,150 Ft. $0.06 $2,589.00 $0.05 $2,157.50 $0.06 $2,589.00 $0.06 $2,589.00

5 642 Single Dashed Yellow 4" Lane Divider Line 3,990 Ft. $0.06 $239.40 $0.05 $199.50 $0.06 $239.40 $0.11 $438.90

Total Contract "B" $15,616.15 $13,986.35 $15,500.90 $14,162.45

AWARDED TO A & A SAFETY

* Corrected Grand Total Bid for Dura Mark Inc. Grand Total Bid $83,918.58 $79,123.35 *Given $84,868.25 $89,924.00

The County reserves the right to award Contract "A" and Contract "B" to two (2) different companies based on the lowest bid prices for each contract, *Corrected $84,876.35

and also reserves the right to award to one contractor based on the lowest combined bid price for the two (2) contracts.

ESTIMATE AND BID SHEET 2016


